

M.Ed Summer & Online Programme-School of Education

P.O. Box 30, Mona, Kingston 7, Jamaica, West Indies Phone: (876) 970-4958 Fax: (876) 970-4958

Email: medonline_soe@yahoo.com

<u>Fees – Postgraduate Diploma in Education Programme</u> F2F & Virtual Delivery (2014)

For this programme of study (see the Timetable), you are required – per semester – to register and pay for **a minimum of 2 courses** in each of the four semesters scheduled for this programme.

Students are allowed the following payment options:

- 1. Pay fees on a per monthly basis
- 2. Pay fees on a per semester basis
- 3. Pay fees in their entirety (pay at the start of the programme for the full 1-year duration of the programme)
- You are <u>not</u> required to pay fees at the point when you register for your courses in January, 2014. You can, and are encouraged, to register first; afterwards pay the tuition amount that is reflected on your registration page.
- You have from now until just before the start of classes to pay your tuition fees, partially or in full, before classes begin.
- If you are paying your fees in monthly instalments, you MUST write to me (<u>medonline soe@yahoo.com</u>) on this matter so that I can advise you on how to access this payment option.

The full (one-year) tuition cost of the programme is itemized on the following page, along with locations/options for paying fees.

<u>Tuition for the Mathematics Education or Language Education or Information</u> Technology Specializations

Six (6) taught courses of 3 credits each

• 18 credits x US\$235 per credit = US\$4,230.00

Practicum = US\$705.00

Study = US\$705.00

TOTAL = US\$5,640.00**

** This tuition does not include the cost of utilizing the UWI Open Campus (OC) teleconferencing facilities (TcF). TcF charges are likely to vary depending on the number of hours utilized as well as the base rate charged by the OC site.

Jamaican students may pay the JA dollar equivalent of the US dollar amount using the exchange rate set by the bursary (US\$1 to JA\$102), to the account of the University of the West Indies, Mona Campus, at any branch (making sure to put your name and ID # on the deposit slip) for any one of the following:

- National Commercial Bank,
- Paymaster,
- Bill Express,
- the bursary cashier or
- UWI Mona & Community Co-op Credit Union.

Payments may also be made with a *Visa* or *MasterCard* using the UWI e-Commerce link (https://eservices.mona.uwi.edu/finserv/tuition/).

Students outside of Jamaica may use the eCommerce link OR send a US dollar bank draft payable to **University of the West Indies, Mona.** (This can be sent c/o Ms. Schontal Moore, M.Ed. Summer and Online Programme, School of Education, UWI, Mona, Kingston 7, Jamaica, who, upon receipt will pay it on your behalf to the following section. (A scanned receipt will be emailed to you.)

Billings and Receivables, Bursary University of the West Indies, Mona Campus.

Should you have further questions or concerns, please direct them to the office of

The M.Ed Summer and Online Programme The School of Education, U.W.I, Mona

Tel.: (876) 970 – 4958 or (876) 927-6413.

Email: medonline_soe@yahoo.com